Table 1. Taiwanese consonants in IPA

	
	
	bi-labial
	alveolar
	velar
	glottal

	
	
	-asp/+asp
	-asp/+asp
	-asp/+asp
	-asp/+asp

	
	
	
	
	
	

	voiceless
	stop
	p / ph
	t / th
	k / kh
	

	voiced
	stop
	b
	
	g
	

	voiceless
	fricative
	
	s
	
	h

	voiceless
	affricate
	
	ts / tsh
	
	

	voiced
	affricate
	
	dz
	
	

	voiced
	lateral
	
	l
	
	

	voiced
	nasal
	m
	n
	
	


Table 2. Taiwanese vowels in IPA

	
	front
	central
	back

	high
	i
	
	u

	mid
	e
	
	o 

	low
	
	a
	


Table 3. Tonal categories in Taiwanese (Cheng 1997)
	 Categories
	君
[kun]

gentle
	滾
[kun]

boil
	棍
[kun]

stick
	骨
[kut ]

bone
	裙
[kun]

skirt
	-
	近
[kun]

near
	滑
[]

glide

	Numerical categories
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Tone marks in Peh-oe-ji
	unmarked
	
	
	unmarked
	
	
	-
	

	Peh-oe-ji samples
	kun
	kún
	kùn
	kut
	kûn
	
	kün
	kýt

	Numerical tone values 
	44
	53
	31
	3
	12
	
	22
	8

	IPA tone values
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Table 4. Mandarin consonants in IPA

	
	
	bi-labial
	labio-dental
	alveolar
	retroflex
	palatal
	velar

	
	
	-asp/+asp
	
	-asp/+asp
	-asp/+asp
	-asp/+asp
	-asp/+asp

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	voiceless
	stop
	p / ph
	
	t / th
	
	
	k / kh

	voiceless
	fricative
	
	f
	s
	
	
	x

	voiced
	fricative
	
	
	
	
	
	

	voiceless
	affricate
	
	
	ts / tsh
	tt
	
	

	voiced
	lateral
	
	
	l
	
	
	

	voiced
	nasal
	m
	
	n
	
	
	


Table 5. Mandarin vowels

	
	apical
	laminal

	
	front
	back
	front
	central
	back

	
	
	
	-rd/+rd
	
	-rd/+rd

	high
	
	
	i / y
	
	u

	mid
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	e
	
	 / 

	low
	
	
	
	
	


Table 6. Tonal categories in Mandarin
	Categories
	媽
[ma]

mother
	麻
[ma]

sesame
	馬
[ma]

horse
	罵
[ma]

blame
	嗎
[]

particle

	Traditional categories
	陰平
	陽平
	上聲
	去聲
	輕聲
neutral t. 

	Numerical categories
	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	Tone marks in Pinyin
	-
	ˊˊˊ
	ˇ
	ˋ
	unmarked

	Numerical tone values 
(Beijin Mandarin)
	55
	35
	214
	51
	

	IPA tone values
(Beijin Mandarin)
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	Tone marks in Bopomo
	unmarked
	ˊˊˊˊ
	ˇ
	ˋ
	˙

	Numerical tone values
(Taiwan Mandarin)
	44
	212
	31
	53
	

	IPA tone values
(Taiwan Mandarin)
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